Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1- TIME ONLY

PROJECT: Customs and Border Protection Improvement Project —
St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport

CONTRACT NO.: 178-0305-CP (LN)
AGREEMENT DATE: August 21, 2018

COMMENCEMENT DATE: November 2, 2018

AGREEMENT TERM: 270 Consecutive Calendar Days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Walbridge Aldinger LLC
DESCRIPTION:

This Change Order is to exercise a time only contract extension of twenty eight (28) consecutive Calendar
Days.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

An owner furnished asbestos report was required by the County in order to begin demolition of the job site.
This Change Order No. 1, for time extension, allows Walbridge Aldinger LLC a contract extension of twenty
eight (28) consecutive Calendar Days to allow time for the asbestos report to be completed.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $6,712,487.00
Change Order No. 1 - Time Only -0-
Revised Agreement Amount: $6,712,487.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

L



Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if

the same were repeated in this acceptance.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

Beshr

Barry Burton
County Administrator

By:

Date:  January 15, 2019

APPROVED AS TO FORM

by 7“)/%1

Office of the County Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

By:

e 7 |
FzANK Y ELEL /P Generi Mo
TypeIPrint\Nmﬁe and Title ! of FLAaZMRA 6o



atykb60
BP AATF

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
January 15, 2019




